
USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
50 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 19.06 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/10/2015 
2 19.24 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/19/2015 
3 19.83 Jackson, Tate 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
4 19.85 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/10/2015 
5 19.92 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 12/10/2015 
6 19.93 Gwo, Albert 17 PC PASA 12/10/2015 
7 19.94 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG AZFL 12/10/2015 
8 19.95 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/21/2015 
9 20.02 Kibler, Drew 15 IN CSC 12/10/2015 

10 20.09 Blake, Jack 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
10 20.09 Apple, Zach 18 SE UN 12/4/2015 

EASTERN ZONE 
1 19.85 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/10/2015 
2 20.23 Dillinger, Thomas 18 CT UN 12/4/2015 
3 20.33 Syssoev, Nikolai 17 NE BGSC 12/10/2015 
4 20.39 Bollinger, Cody 16 VA PSDN 12/12/2015 
4 20.39 Ho, Ian 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
6 20.40 Jones, James 18 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
7 20.41 Brocato, Greg 18 MA CBST 12/12/2015 
8 20.42 Hallock, Thomas 16 PV MACH 12/12/2015 
9 20.51 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 12/4/2015 

10 20.53 Pastel, Aidan 18 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 19.24 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/19/2015 
2 19.92 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 12/10/2015 
3 20.02 Kibler, Drew 15 IN CSC 12/10/2015 
4 20.17 Decoursey, Kyle 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
5 20.24 Chavez, Mossimo 18 IL UN 11/20/2015 
6 20.27 Franzman, Jack 16 IN ZSC 12/10/2015 
7 20.30 Mankus, Luke 18 MV UN 11/20/2015 
8 20.33 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/19/2015 
9 20.36 Bybee, Cody 16 OH DR 12/3/2015 

10 20.39 Becker, Bowen 18 MN UN 12/4/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 19.83 Jackson, Tate 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
2 19.94 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG AZFL 12/10/2015 
3 20.09 Apple, Zach 18 SE UN 12/4/2015 
4 20.14 Cline, Cody 17 FG UN 11/14/2015 
5 20.18 Heck, Brody 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 
6 20.27 Nichols, Jeremy 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
7 20.29 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
8 20.30 Koster, Adam 18 NT NTN 12/10/2015 
9 20.33 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 12/10/2015 

10 20.36 Davis, Will 15 FL BSS 12/10/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 19.06 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/10/2015 
2 19.93 Gwo, Albert 17 PC PASA 12/10/2015 
3 19.95 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/21/2015 
4 20.09 Blake, Jack 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
5 20.16 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 12/10/2015 
6 20.19 Van Deusen, Ray 17 AZ SAC 12/4/2015 
7 20.26 Farber, Sid 17 OR PAC 12/10/2015 
8 20.35 Grissom, Kyle 18 CA UN 12/3/2015 
9 20.50 Gullick, Hank 17 NM CAQ 12/10/2015 

10 20.51 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 12/10/2015 

 
OPEN 

50 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 18.77 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/20/2015 
2 19.03 Schneider, Josh 27 MR NYAC 12/19/2015 
3 19.06 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/10/2015 
4 19.17 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
5 19.19 Schoeman, Roland 35 AZ PSC 12/19/2015 
6 19.24 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/19/2015 
7 19.25 Toomey, Derek 24 MR BAD 12/19/2015 
7 19.25 Feigen, Jimmy 26 MR NYAC 12/19/2015 
9 19.26 Murray, John 21 ST UN 12/3/2015 

10 19.28 Gkolomeev, Kristian 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 
       

EASTERN ZONE 
1 19.03 Schneider, Josh 27 MR NYAC 12/19/2015 
2 19.25 Feigen, Jimmy 26 MR NYAC 12/19/2015 
2 19.25 Toomey, Derek 24 MR BAD 12/19/2015 
4 19.55 Hu-Van Wright, En-wei 21 NJ UN 12/4/2015 
5 19.85 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/10/2015 
6 19.86 Schultz, Eric 22 MA UN 12/4/2015 
7 19.97 Lockman, Matt 20 VA UN 12/4/2015 
8 20.05 Szekely, Christopher 21 MR UN 12/10/2015 
9 20.10 Modrov, Drew 25 MR HAA 10/24/2015 
9 20.10 McCredie, Brandon 19 MA UN 12/10/2015 

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 19.24 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/19/2015 
2 19.49 Powers, Paul 20 MI MICH 12/6/2015 
3 19.70 Khalafalla, Ali 19 IN UN 11/7/2015 
4 19.87 Margritier, Matthew 23 MV UN 11/20/2015 
5 19.92 Plaschka, Justin 19 IN UN 11/20/2015 
5 19.92 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 12/10/2015 
7 19.96 Clifton, Cannon 21 WI UN 12/3/2015 
8 19.99 Aragona, Christian 21 MV UN 11/20/2015 
9 20.02 Kibler, Drew 15 IN CSC 12/10/2015 

10 20.03 Johnston, Adam 21 IN UN 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 18.77 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/20/2015 
2 19.17 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
3 19.26 Murray, John 21 ST UN 12/3/2015 
4 19.28 Gkolomeev, Kristian 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 
5 19.31 Trice, Michael 22 GA UN 12/4/2015 
6 19.38 Ringgold, Brett 20 ST UN 12/3/2015 
6 19.38 Williams, David 22 NC WOLF 12/19/2015 
8 19.52 Weber, Mark 25 NC MAC 12/19/2015 
9 19.55 McCormick, Jason 21 FL UN 12/4/2015 

10 19.58 Ellis, Matt 21 ST UN 12/3/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 19.06 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/10/2015 
2 19.19 Schoeman, Roland 35 AZ PSC 12/19/2015 
3 19.73 Fleming, Shayne 24 PC DACA 12/20/2015 
4 19.74 Porter, Andrew 22 AZ FORD 12/4/2015 
4 19.74 El Kamash, Mazen 20 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
6 19.77 Richmond, Renny 21 AZ UN 12/3/2015 
7 19.78 Virva, Dillon 21 CA UN 11/19/2015 
8 19.81 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 12/4/2015 
9 19.86 Risolvato, Erik 21 AZ PSC 9/19/2015 

10 19.87 Lambros, Jacob 20 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 41.23 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/12/2015 
2 42.76 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/21/2015 
3 43.56 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
4 43.63 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/20/2015 
5 43.64 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/12/2015 
5 43.64 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 12/12/2015 
7 43.69 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/27/2015 
8 43.84 Nichols, Jeremy 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
9 43.99 Schreuders, Mikel 17 FG UN 11/22/2015 

10 44.03 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG AZFL 12/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 43.64 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/12/2015 
2 44.16 Dillinger, Thomas 18 CT UN 12/5/2015 
3 44.42 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
4 44.45 Sannem, Jake 16 MA UDAC 12/12/2015 
5 44.53 Syssoev, Nikolai 17 NE BGSC 12/20/2015 
6 44.69 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/13/2015 
7 44.83 Gaissert, Henry 17 NE BGSC 12/12/2015 
8 44.96 Jones, James 18 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
9 44.98 Rich, Justin 18 VA PSDN 12/13/2015 

10 45.02 Pomajevich, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 43.64 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 12/12/2015 
2 43.69 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/27/2015 
3 44.10 Afrik, Tabahn 18 MI UN 11/22/2015 
4 44.30 Madej, David 15 LE UN 12/19/2015 
5 44.37 Kibler, Drew 15 IN CSC 12/12/2015 
6 44.47 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/21/2015 
7 44.56 Becker, Bowen 18 MN UN 12/5/2015 
8 44.76 Loy, Andrew 17 IL RED 12/12/2015 
9 44.85 Decoursey, Kyle 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 

10 44.96 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 1/2/2016 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 43.56 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 43.84 Nichols, Jeremy 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
3 43.99 Schreuders, Mikel 17 FG UN 11/22/2015 
4 44.03 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG AZFL 12/12/2015 
5 44.15 Rawls, Corban 16 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
6 44.22 Rice, Tyler 17 FL BSS 12/12/2015 
7 44.23 Mount, Steffen 18 SE UN 11/21/2015 
8 44.27 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 12/12/2015 
9 44.36 Heck, Brody 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 

10 44.60 Sander, Derek 18 SE UN 12/4/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 41.23 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/12/2015 
2 42.76 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/21/2015 
3 43.63 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/20/2015 
4 44.11 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
5 44.24 Gwo, Albert 17 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
6 44.67 O'Haimhirgin, Liam 17 SN SMST 12/12/2015 
7 44.73 Reed, Thomas 18 PC SCSC 12/12/2015 
8 44.87 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 12/12/2015 
9 45.01 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 12/12/2015 

10 45.09 Roark, Thomas 15 SR BY 12/12/2015 
10 45.09 Nicholson, Chris 18 CO RACE 12/12/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 41.23 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/12/2015 
2 41.89 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/22/2015 
3 42.02 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/22/2015 
4 42.04 Ringgold, Brett 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 
5 42.42 Murray, John 21 ST UN 12/5/2015 
6 42.45 Holoda, Peter 19 SE UN 12/6/2015 
7 42.57 Ortiz, Miguel 24 MI CW 12/20/2015 
8 42.68 Schneider, Josh 27 MR NYAC 12/20/2015 
9 42.74 Koski, Matias 21 GA UN 12/6/2015 

10 42.76 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 42.68 Schneider, Josh 27 MR NYAC 12/20/2015 
2 42.83 Schultz, Eric 22 MA UN 12/5/2015 
3 43.05 Hu-Van Wright, En-wei 21 NJ UN 12/6/2015 
4 43.20 Toomey, Derek 24 MR BAD 12/20/2015 
5 43.55 Feigen, Jimmy 26 MR NYAC 12/20/2015 
6 43.64 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/12/2015 
7 43.77 Szekely, Christopher 21 MR UN 12/10/2015 
8 43.88 Marsh, Andrew 21 NI UN 11/22/2015 
9 44.01 Bureau, Lucas 21 VA UN 11/22/2015 

10 44.08 Modrov, Drew 25 MR HAA 10/25/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 42.57 Ortiz, Miguel 24 MI CW 12/20/2015 
2 43.32 Clifton, Cannon 21 WI UN 12/5/2015 
3 43.60 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 11/7/2015 
4 43.64 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 12/12/2015 
5 43.69 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/27/2015 
6 43.88 McHugh, Matt 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
7 43.98 Sansoucie, Andrew 21 MV UN 11/22/2015 
8 44.01 Powers, Paul 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
9 44.08 Sikatzki, Philipp 21 LE UN 11/22/2015 

10 44.10 Afrik, Tabahn 18 MI UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 41.89 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/22/2015 
2 42.02 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/22/2015 
3 42.04 Ringgold, Brett 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 
4 42.42 Murray, John 21 ST UN 12/5/2015 
5 42.45 Holoda, Peter 19 SE UN 12/6/2015 
6 42.74 Koski, Matias 21 GA UN 12/6/2015 
7 42.82 Ellis, Matt 21 ST UN 12/5/2015 
8 42.85 Gkolomeev, Kristian 22 SE UN 11/21/2015 
9 42.87 Held, Ryan 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 

10 43.01 Trice, Michael 22 GA UN 12/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 41.23 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/12/2015 
2 42.76 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/21/2015 
3 42.97 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 12/6/2015 
4 43.21 Perry, Sam 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
5 43.33 El Kamash, Mazen 20 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
6 43.47 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 12/21/2015 
7 43.48 Richmond, Renny 21 AZ UN 12/5/2015 
8 43.55 Sorenson, Payton 22 UT UN 12/5/2015 
9 43.59 Magana, Nicholas 19 AZ UN 12/6/2015 

10 43.63 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/20/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:33.38 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/4/2015 
2 1:33.82 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/20/2015 
3 1:34.72 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/18/2015 
4 1:34.93 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
5 1:34.96 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/19/2015 
6 1:36.00 Schreuders, Mikel 17 FG UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:36.46 Sannem, Jake 16 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
8 1:36.52 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/11/2015 
9 1:36.71 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 12/11/2015 

10 1:36.77 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/11/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 1 

1 1:34.93 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
2 1:36.46 Sannem, Jake 16 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
3 1:36.77 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/11/2015 
4 1:37.84 Ryan, Austin 18 VA UN 12/4/2015 
5 1:38.10 Lovasik, Brian 18 AM UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:38.19 Dillinger, Thomas 18 CT UN 12/3/2015 
7 1:38.44 Pomajevich, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/11/2015 
8 1:38.75 Montesi, John 17 CT CPAC 12/11/2015 
9 1:38.82 Vizza, Joseph 17 MA CBST 12/11/2015 

10 1:38.92 Tarter, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/11/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:37.18 Kibler, Drew 15 IN CSC 12/11/2015 
2 1:37.35 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:37.46 Cope, Tommy 18 OH DR 12/4/2015 
4 1:37.49 Bybee, Cody 16 OH DR 12/4/2015 
5 1:37.99 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 12/11/2015 
6 1:38.15 Bresette, Liam 16 MV UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:38.36 Carroll, Hassler 18 OH ABLY 12/4/2015 
8 1:38.43 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/4/2015 
9 1:38.46 Loy, Andrew 17 IL RED 12/11/2015 

10 1:38.61 Siefert, Hank 17 OH CFY 12/11/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:33.38 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/4/2015 
2 1:36.00 Schreuders, Mikel 17 FG UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:36.52 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/11/2015 
4 1:36.95 Freeman, Trey 15 SE BAY 12/9/2015 
5 1:37.02 Rawls, Corban 16 ST NTRO 12/11/2015 
6 1:37.04 Macmillan, Will 17 NC NCAC 12/11/2015 
7 1:37.05 Katz, Austin 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 
8 1:37.10 Bole, Scott 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:37.22 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 12/11/2015 

10 1:37.35 LeVant, Jack 16 NT NTN 12/11/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:33.82 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/20/2015 
2 1:34.72 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/18/2015 
3 1:34.96 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/19/2015 
4 1:36.71 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 12/11/2015 
5 1:37.00 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/9/2015 
6 1:37.36 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:37.64 Nicholson, Chris 18 CO RACE 12/11/2015 
8 1:37.93 Boboff, Sheldon 18 PC NBA 12/11/2015 
9 1:38.31 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 11/7/2015 

10 1:38.62 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 11/1/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:33.07 Koski, Matias 21 GA UN 12/5/2015 
2 1:33.10 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 12/5/2015 
3 1:33.36 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 12/4/2015 
4 1:33.38 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/4/2015 
5 1:33.67 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:33.82 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/20/2015 
7 1:33.98 Youngquist, Clay 23 ST UN 12/4/2015 
8 1:34.01 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:34.09 Townsend, Darian 31 AZ YWSF 12/18/2015 

10 1:34.19 Werner, Pawel 22 FL UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:34.93 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
2 1:34.97 Grothe, Zane 23 MR BAD 12/18/2015 
3 1:36.27 Schultz, Eric 22 MA UN 12/4/2015 
4 1:36.46 Sannem, Jake 16 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
5 1:36.61 Powell, Garrett 21 PV UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:36.65 Jaime, Joseph 21 MD UN 12/10/2015 
7 1:36.68 Egan, Liam 19 NE UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:36.77 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/11/2015 
9 1:37.36 Park, Patrick 20 NJ UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:37.54 Stasiunas, Matt 20 MA UN 12/5/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:34.50 Nielsen, Anders Lie 24 MI MICH 12/6/2015 
2 1:35.75 Clifton, Cannon 21 WI UN 12/2/2015 
3 1:35.77 Hutchins, Matthew 21 WI UN 12/4/2015 
4 1:35.81 Pinfold, Brett 20 WI UN 12/4/2015 
5 1:35.91 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 10/30/2015 
6 1:36.23 Hillmer, Steffen 22 OH UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:36.37 Quinn, Austin 20 LE UN 12/5/2015 
8 1:36.39 Feher, Sean 22 OZ RSCA 12/18/2015 
9 1:36.97 Tavcar, Anze 20 IN UN 11/7/2015 

10 1:37.09 Long, Joey 21 OH UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:33.07 Koski, Matias 21 GA UN 12/5/2015 
2 1:33.36 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 12/4/2015 
3 1:33.38 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/4/2015 
4 1:33.67 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:33.98 Youngquist, Clay 23 ST UN 12/4/2015 
6 1:34.01 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:34.19 Werner, Pawel 22 FL UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:34.20 Conger, Jack 21 ST UN 12/2/2015 
9 1:34.21 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:34.38 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:33.10 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 12/5/2015 
2 1:33.82 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/20/2015 
3 1:34.09 Townsend, Darian 31 AZ YWSF 12/18/2015 
4 1:34.72 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/18/2015 
5 1:34.96 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/19/2015 
6 1:35.39 Williams, Trent 21 PC UN 12/5/2015 
7 1:35.48 Malone, Reed 20 CA UN 12/4/2015 
8 1:35.51 Maestri, Ricky 21 AZ UN 12/4/2015 
9 1:35.63 Maudslien, Thane 20 AZ UN 12/4/2015 

10 1:35.69 Pebley, Jacob 22 PC UN 12/5/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
500 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 4:14.07 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
2 4:15.53 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/10/2015 
3 4:18.40 Higgins, Walker 18 SE TNAQ 12/10/2015 
4 4:18.82 Freeman, Trey 15 SE BAY 12/10/2015 
5 4:19.45 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/19/2015 
6 4:19.70 Magnan, Sam 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 
7 4:20.21 Erlenmeyer, Danny 18 FL UN 11/14/2015 
8 4:20.45 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 12/10/2015 
9 4:20.66 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 12/4/2015 

10 4:20.94 Keenan, Eamonn 16 IL MDWY 10/17/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:19.70 Magnan, Sam 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 
2 4:22.42 Sannem, Jake 16 MA UDAC 12/10/2015 
3 4:22.62 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/12/2015 
4 4:24.41 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
5 4:24.54 Abruzzo, Andrew 16 MA PWAC 12/12/2015 
6 4:24.71 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
7 4:24.91 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
8 4:24.98 Schubert, Ted 18 VA NOVA 12/10/2015 
9 4:25.09 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 12/4/2015 

10 4:25.40 Pomajevich, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:20.94 Keenan, Eamonn 16 IL MDWY 10/17/2015 
2 4:22.21 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 12/10/2015 
3 4:23.72 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/5/2015 
4 4:24.03 Siefert, Hank 17 OH CFY 12/10/2015 
5 4:25.55 Knowles, Eric 16 OH DR 12/5/2015 
6 4:25.84 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 12/5/2015 
7 4:26.46 Bresette, Liam 16 MV ESC 12/10/2015 
8 4:27.24 Anderson, Bowen 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:27.29 Thatcher, Joel 18 OH RAYS 12/10/2015 

10 4:27.70 McDonald, Joshua 16 OH CM 12/10/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:14.07 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
2 4:15.53 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/10/2015 
3 4:18.40 Higgins, Walker 18 SE TNAQ 12/10/2015 
4 4:18.82 Freeman, Trey 15 SE BAY 12/10/2015 
5 4:20.21 Erlenmeyer, Danny 18 FL UN 11/14/2015 
6 4:20.45 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 12/10/2015 
7 4:21.84 Clark, Drew 17 FL UN 11/14/2015 
8 4:23.17 Corredor, Santi 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
9 4:23.29 LeVant, Jack 16 NT NTN 12/10/2015 

10 4:23.86 Yeadon, Zach 16 ST AAAA 12/10/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 4:19.45 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/19/2015 
2 4:20.66 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 12/4/2015 
3 4:23.08 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 12/4/2015 
4 4:24.35 Grimes, Carter 17 CA SAND 12/10/2015 
5 4:24.40 Apel, Aaron 17 AZ SAC 12/10/2015 
6 4:24.70 Gately, Liam 17 CO LOVE 12/10/2015 
7 4:25.65 Lamar, Simon 16 CA FAST 12/10/2015 
8 4:25.91 Olszewski, Ben 18 AZ GOLD 12/19/2015 
9 4:25.95 McDowell, Nicholas 18 CA SAND 12/19/2015 

10 4:26.00 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 12/3/2015 

 
OPEN 

500 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 4:08.82 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 12/3/2015 
2 4:12.98 Grothe, Zane 23 MR BAD 12/19/2015 
3 4:14.07 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
4 4:14.97 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:15.10 Litherland, Kevin 20 GA UN 12/4/2015 
6 4:15.43 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:15.53 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/10/2015 
8 4:15.64 Hutchins, Matthew 21 WI UN 12/3/2015 
9 4:16.27 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 

10 4:16.59 D'Arrigo, Mitch 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:12.98 Grothe, Zane 23 MR BAD 12/19/2015 
2 4:17.32 Duvall, Thomas 22 MD UN 12/10/2015 
3 4:18.40 Martin, Noah 21 MD UN 12/10/2015 
4 4:18.64 Swanson, Chris 21 MA UN 12/5/2015 
5 4:19.22 Egan, Liam 19 NE UN 11/19/2015 
6 4:19.70 Magnan, Sam 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 
7 4:20.52 Powell, Garrett 21 PV UN 12/4/2015 
8 4:21.40 Thomson, Danny 22 NE UN 11/19/2015 
9 4:22.42 Sannem, Jake 16 MA UDAC 12/10/2015 

10 4:22.62 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/12/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:15.64 Hutchins, Matthew 21 WI UN 12/3/2015 
2 4:20.83 Hillmer, Steffen 22 OH UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:20.94 Keenan, Eamonn 16 IL MDWY 10/17/2015 
4 4:21.20 Long, Joey 21 OH UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:22.20 Nielsen, Anders Lie 24 MI UN 10/31/2015 
6 4:22.21 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 12/10/2015 
7 4:22.30 Quinn, Austin 20 LE UN 12/4/2015 
8 4:23.72 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/5/2015 
9 4:24.03 Siefert, Hank 17 OH CFY 12/10/2015 

10 4:24.13 Park, Jae 20 IL UN 12/4/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:08.82 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 12/3/2015 
2 4:14.07 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
3 4:14.97 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:15.10 Litherland, Kevin 20 GA UN 12/4/2015 
5 4:15.43 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:15.53 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/10/2015 
7 4:16.27 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:16.59 D'Arrigo, Mitch 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:17.09 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/20/2015 

10 4:17.17 Werner, Pawel 22 FL UN 11/20/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 4:17.73 Wieser, Chris 19 SN UN 12/3/2015 
2 4:19.45 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/19/2015 
3 4:19.59 Malone, Reed 20 CA UN 12/3/2015 
4 4:19.96 Hogsed, Nick 19 AZ UN 12/3/2015 
5 4:20.66 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 12/4/2015 
6 4:20.72 Kao, Ryan 19 PC UN 12/4/2015 
7 4:21.05 Furtek, Pawel 20 CA UN 12/3/2015 
8 4:21.36 Bollier, Bobby 26 PC STAN 12/19/2015 
9 4:21.90 Fowler, Ty 20 AZ UN 12/3/2015 

10 4:22.04 Maestri, Ricky 21 AZ UN 12/3/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
1000 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 8:48.03 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/17/2015 
2 8:51.27 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
3 8:58.77 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
4 9:01.31 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
5 9:04.17 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
6 9:06.60 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 10/4/2015 
7 9:07.24 Lamar, Simon 16 CA FAST 12/18/2015 
8 9:09.41 McDowell, Nicholas 18 CA SAND 12/21/2015 
9 9:09.46 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 

10 9:12.02 Ottman, Thomas 18 AZ UN 12/10/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 9:01.31 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
2 9:04.17 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
3 9:09.46 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
4 9:12.64 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/13/2015 
5 9:15.48 Markley, Arthur 17 MA LAC 12/13/2015 
6 9:17.57 Bishop, Karl 17 CT CDOG 12/13/2015 
7 9:18.18 Tarter, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
8 9:20.19 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 12/18/2015 
9 9:23.38 Washart, Zach 16 MA GPAC 12/4/2015 

10 9:24.31 Puskovitch, Ivan 14 MA EAAC 12/13/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 9:17.27 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/3/2015 
2 9:18.12 Smith, Nick 17 OH CLPR 12/6/2015 
3 9:20.29 Destrampe, Adam 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
4 9:22.44 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
5 9:28.76 Lehman, Spencer 17 IN NASA 11/6/2015 
6 9:31.79 Lorson, Zach 15 MV CSC 12/6/2015 
7 9:37.43 Higgins, Jackson 18 OH UN 11/6/2015 
8 9:38.93 Collins, Jack 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
9 9:39.13 Gustafson, Max 16 LE SHSH 12/4/2015 

10 9:39.71 Florea, Dane 16 MV CSC 11/15/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 8:51.27 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
2 8:58.77 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
3 9:04.71 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
4 9:06.60 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 10/4/2015 
5 9:12.07 Finke, Robert 16 FL SPA 11/22/2015 
6 9:18.93 Smith, T.C. 16 FL SRQ 11/21/2015 
7 9:19.88 Gutierrez Lozano, Gustavo 16 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 
8 9:20.98 Noletto, Russell 18 SE UN 11/7/2015 
9 9:22.57 Cairns, Noah 18 NC UN 11/13/2015 

10 9:24.81 Brothers, Daniel 16 GA SA 12/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 8:48.03 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/17/2015 
2 9:07.24 Lamar, Simon 16 CA FAST 12/18/2015 
3 9:09.41 McDowell, Nicholas 18 CA SAND 12/21/2015 
4 9:12.02 Ottman, Thomas 18 AZ UN 12/10/2015 
5 9:14.23 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 10/10/2015 
6 9:14.54 Grimes, Carter 17 CA SAND 12/21/2015 
7 9:15.56 Forker, Shane 17 CA MVN 12/17/2015 
8 9:18.49 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 10/17/2015 
9 9:19.32 Graham, Jared 16 PN PAQ 12/6/2015 

10 9:19.52 Kao, Owen 15 CA NOVA 12/21/2015 

 
OPEN 

1000 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 8:33.93 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 8:48.01 Grothe, Zane 23 MR BAD 12/17/2015 
3 8:48.03 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/17/2015 
4 8:51.27 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
5 8:52.49 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
6 8:55.99 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/14/2015 
7 8:58.77 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
8 8:58.86 Acosta, Marcelo 19 FG AZFL 11/19/2015 
9 8:59.20 O'Connor, Daniel 23 CA MVN 12/17/2015 

10 9:00.49 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 11/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 8:48.01 Grothe, Zane 23 MR BAD 12/17/2015 
2 9:01.31 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
3 9:01.59 Gemmell, Andrew 24 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
4 9:02.65 Nickell, Alex 21 MD UN 12/10/2015 
5 9:04.17 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
6 9:09.46 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 12/13/2015 
7 9:12.64 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/13/2015 
8 9:12.97 Ciocco, Sam 21 MD UN 12/10/2015 
9 9:13.55 Parker, Kenneth 19 MD UN 12/10/2015 

10 9:14.51 Campbell, Henry 19 VA UN 10/30/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 9:06.92 Ransford, PJ 19 MI UN 11/1/2015 
2 9:07.61 Miller, Jackson 20 IN UN 10/30/2015 
3 9:14.43 Rainey, Ian 19 MI UN 11/1/2015 
4 9:17.27 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/3/2015 
5 9:18.12 Smith, Nick 17 OH CLPR 12/6/2015 
6 9:18.33 Stitt, Cameron 20 MI UN 11/1/2015 
7 9:20.29 Destrampe, Adam 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
8 9:22.44 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
9 9:26.48 Brooks, Joshua 20 OH UN 11/6/2015 

10 9:27.13 Ivanovic, Andrej 20 IN UN 10/30/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 8:33.93 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 8:51.27 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
3 8:52.49 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
4 8:55.99 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/14/2015 
5 8:58.77 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
6 8:58.86 Acosta, Marcelo 19 FG AZFL 11/19/2015 
7 9:00.49 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 11/6/2015 
8 9:02.12 Heron, David 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
9 9:02.64 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/6/2015 

10 9:03.04 Bekemeyer, Cody 19 GA UN 11/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 8:48.03 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/17/2015 
2 8:59.20 O'Connor, Daniel 23 CA MVN 12/17/2015 
3 9:01.48 Redondo, Logan 21 CA MVN 12/17/2015 
4 9:03.40 Kaskawal, Jerad 19 CA FAST 12/21/2015 
5 9:05.70 Furtek, Pawel 20 CA UN 10/16/2015 
6 9:07.24 Lamar, Simon 16 CA FAST 12/18/2015 
7 9:09.41 McDowell, Nicholas 18 CA SAND 12/21/2015 
8 9:12.02 Ottman, Thomas 18 AZ UN 12/10/2015 
9 9:14.23 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 10/10/2015 

10 9:14.54 Grimes, Carter 17 CA SAND 12/21/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
1650 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 14:41.09 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 14:45.88 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
3 14:52.66 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 12/6/2015 
4 14:56.79 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
5 15:02.23 Lamar, Simon 16 CA FAST 12/18/2015 
6 15:06.99 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
7 15:07.90 Finke, Robert 16 FL SPA 12/6/2015 
8 15:09.77 Yeadon, Zach 16 ST AAAA 12/12/2015 
9 15:10.77 Magnan, Sam 18 MA UN 12/6/2015 

10 15:11.95 Casey, Brendan 18 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 15:10.77 Magnan, Sam 18 MA UN 12/6/2015 
2 15:15.67 Abruzzo, Andrew 16 MA PWAC 12/10/2015 
3 15:18.56 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 12/10/2015 
4 15:18.80 Markley, Arthur 17 MA LAC 12/10/2015 
5 15:20.97 Calloni, Johannes 15 NJ SCAR 12/13/2015 
6 15:21.94 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 12/12/2015 
7 15:25.50 Bishop, Karl 17 CT CDOG 12/10/2015 
8 15:26.95 Cudahy, Dylan 17 PV MACH 12/10/2015 
9 15:27.09 Ng, Eric 18 NJ UN 12/6/2015 

10 15:28.90 Roberts, Will 16 MD NAAC 12/12/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 15:17.61 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 12/12/2015 
2 15:22.82 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/3/2015 
3 15:27.14 Quinn, Jason 17 LE LESD 12/12/2015 
4 15:27.17 Imbus, Christian 16 OH CM 12/12/2015 
5 15:28.61 Cook-Weeks, Skyler 16 MI MLA 12/12/2015 
6 15:31.92 Thatcher, Joel 18 OH RAYS 12/12/2015 
7 15:32.56 Smith, Nick 17 OH CLPR 12/3/2015 
8 15:37.70 McQuet, Murphy 18 IL UN 12/6/2015 
9 15:40.30 Bresette, Liam 16 MV ESC 12/12/2015 

10 15:42.11 Gavars, Mitch 16 IL BSC 12/12/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 14:41.09 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 14:45.88 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
3 14:56.79 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
4 15:06.99 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
5 15:07.90 Finke, Robert 16 FL SPA 12/6/2015 
6 15:09.77 Yeadon, Zach 16 ST AAAA 12/12/2015 
7 15:16.42 Delk, Taylor 18 GA SA 12/12/2015 
8 15:16.96 Smith, T.C. 16 FL SRQ 12/12/2015 
9 15:18.47 Carman, Colter 17 NT NTN 12/12/2015 

10 15:19.65 Freeman, Trey 15 SE BAY 12/12/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 14:52.66 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 12/6/2015 
2 15:02.23 Lamar, Simon 16 CA FAST 12/18/2015 
3 15:11.95 Casey, Brendan 18 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
4 15:12.95 McDowell, Nicholas 18 CA SAND 12/12/2015 
5 15:13.28 Apel, Aaron 17 AZ SAC 12/12/2015 
6 15:18.56 Gately, Liam 17 CO LOVE 12/12/2015 
7 15:21.33 Grimes, Carter 17 CA SAND 12/18/2015 
8 15:21.35 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 12/5/2015 
9 15:24.04 Olszewski, Ben 18 AZ GOLD 12/18/2015 

10 15:24.95 Sett, Aaron 18 CO UN 12/6/2015 

 
OPEN 

1650 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 14:38.14 Hutchins, Matthew 21 WI UN 12/5/2015 
2 14:41.09 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
3 14:41.54 Swanson, Chris 21 MA UN 12/3/2015 
4 14:44.23 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
5 14:45.51 Wilimovsky, Jordan 21 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
6 14:45.88 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
7 14:47.77 Ransford, PJ 19 MI MICH 12/6/2015 
8 14:48.52 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/21/2015 
9 14:48.93 Grothe, Zane 23 MR BAD 12/20/2015 

10 14:52.00 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 14:41.54 Swanson, Chris 21 MA UN 12/3/2015 
2 14:48.93 Grothe, Zane 23 MR BAD 12/20/2015 
3 15:02.88 Gemmell, Andrew 24 PV NCAP 12/10/2015 
4 15:05.31 Egan, Liam 19 NE UN 11/21/2015 
5 15:07.08 Hyogo, Kei 20 CT UN 11/21/2015 
6 15:07.37 Powell, Garrett 21 PV UN 12/6/2015 
7 15:10.77 Magnan, Sam 18 MA UN 12/6/2015 
8 15:12.86 Thomson, Danny 22 NE UN 11/21/2015 
9 15:13.60 Martin, Noah 21 MD UN 11/21/2015 

10 15:15.67 Abruzzo, Andrew 16 MA PWAC 12/10/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 14:38.14 Hutchins, Matthew 21 WI UN 12/5/2015 
2 14:47.77 Ransford, PJ 19 MI MICH 12/6/2015 
3 15:05.67 Seal, Brayden 19 OH UN 11/22/2015 
4 15:16.89 Stitt, Cameron 20 MI MICH 12/6/2015 
5 15:17.61 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 12/12/2015 
6 15:21.12 Burke, Jon 20 MI UN 11/22/2015 
7 15:21.45 Kang, Minki 20 AR UN 11/22/2015 
8 15:21.93 Conover, Arthur 20 OH UN 12/3/2015 
9 15:22.82 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/3/2015 

10 15:26.50 Long, Joey 21 OH UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 14:41.09 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 14:44.23 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
3 14:45.88 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
4 14:48.52 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/21/2015 
5 14:52.00 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
6 14:52.12 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
7 14:55.77 Heron, David 20 SE UN 11/20/2015 
8 14:56.79 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
9 14:58.36 Koski, Matias 21 GA UN 12/6/2015 

10 15:02.32 Lewis, Sam 22 ST UN 12/5/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 14:45.51 Wilimovsky, Jordan 21 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
2 14:52.66 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 12/6/2015 
3 14:55.25 Wieser, Chris 19 SN UN 12/5/2015 
4 14:55.97 Fowler, Ty 20 AZ UN 12/5/2015 
5 15:02.23 Lamar, Simon 16 CA FAST 12/18/2015 
6 15:02.46 O'Connor, Daniel 23 CA MVN 12/20/2015 
7 15:05.61 Hogsed, Nick 19 AZ UN 12/5/2015 
8 15:07.71 Kaskawal, Jerad 19 CA FAST 12/18/2015 
9 15:08.31 Redondo, Logan 21 CA MVN 12/20/2015 

10 15:09.79 Furtek, Pawel 20 CA UN 12/5/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y BACK 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 45.58 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
2 46.46 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 12/11/2015 
3 46.65 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
4 46.66 Young, Ethan 17 GA CCAC 12/11/2015 
5 46.67 Shebat, John 18 ST UN 12/4/2015 
6 47.19 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
7 47.36 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 12/11/2015 
8 47.58 Song An, Andy 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
9 47.62 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 

10 47.79 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/19/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 48.08 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/17/2015 
2 48.43 Jensen, Michael 18 MA UN 12/19/2015 
3 48.48 Thomas, Michael 18 MA UN 12/5/2015 
4 48.51 Fonder, Khalil 16 VA GATR 12/6/2015 
5 48.54 Stewart, Coleman 17 MD NBAC 12/12/2015 
6 48.62 Boratto, Alessandro 16 MA UDAC 12/10/2015 
7 48.64 Cuthbert, Sam 17 VA NOVA 12/11/2015 
8 48.65 Crossland, David 17 MA DST 12/10/2015 
9 48.69 Dematteo, Greg 18 NE BGSC 12/10/2015 

10 48.72 Martin, Alexander 18 NJ XCEL 12/11/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 47.19 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
2 48.37 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 12/11/2015 
3 48.50 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
4 48.92 St George, Max 18 IL UN 11/20/2015 
5 48.95 Defore, Jackson 17 MV UN 12/11/2015 
6 48.99 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ UN 11/6/2015 
7 49.08 Sobolewski, Luke 16 OH CM 12/11/2015 
8 49.14 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/20/2015 
9 49.16 Madej, David 15 LE SWIM 12/11/2015 

10 49.18 Curtis, Dylan 18 OH DR 12/5/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 46.66 Young, Ethan 17 GA CCAC 12/11/2015 
2 46.67 Shebat, John 18 ST UN 12/4/2015 
3 47.36 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 12/11/2015 
4 47.58 Song An, Andy 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
5 47.88 Garcia, Matthew 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
6 47.92 Katz, Austin 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 
7 47.99 Taylor, Michael 16 GA DYNA 12/11/2015 
8 48.02 Park, Jason 15 NT MTRO 12/11/2015 
9 48.21 Albiero, Nicolas 16 KY CARD 12/11/2015 

10 48.32 Flowers, Braxton 18 GU CFSC 12/11/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 45.58 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
2 46.46 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 12/11/2015 
3 46.65 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
4 47.62 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
5 47.79 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/19/2015 
6 48.05 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 12/11/2015 
7 48.07 Lujan, Matthew 18 AZ UN 12/4/2015 
8 48.10 Carr, Daniel 17 CO CMA 12/11/2015 
9 48.18 Puczkowski, David 18 CA UN 12/5/2015 

10 48.61 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 12/11/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y BACK 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 44.75 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 12/5/2015 
2 45.42 Dale, Taylor 20 GA UN 12/5/2015 
2 45.42 Kaliszak, Luke 20 SE UN 11/21/2015 
4 45.43 Blyzinskyj, Jack 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
5 45.46 Godsoe, Eugene 27 NC WOLF 12/19/2015 
6 45.58 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
7 45.78 Ortiz, Miguel 24 MI CW 12/19/2015 
8 45.83 Taylor, Jake 23 UT UN 12/4/2015 
9 45.93 Pebley, Jacob 22 PC UN 12/5/2015 

10 46.00 Oslin, Connor 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 46.43 Hu-Van Wright, En-wei 21 NJ UN 12/5/2015 
2 46.57 Dudzinski, Ryan 19 AM UN 11/19/2015 
3 46.92 Wells, James 23 MR BAD 12/19/2015 
4 47.01 Marsh, Andrew 21 NI UN 11/21/2015 
5 47.59 Carlson, David 21 MD UN 12/10/2015 
6 47.77 Pilyugin, Michael 21 CT UN 11/21/2015 
7 48.08 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/17/2015 
8 48.29 Manchester, Jack 20 NE UN 12/4/2015 
9 48.32 Conaton, Patrick 19 MR UN 11/20/2015 

10 48.43 Jensen, Michael 18 MA UN 12/19/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 45.78 Ortiz, Miguel 24 MI CW 12/19/2015 
2 46.84 Feher, Sean 22 OZ RSCA 12/19/2015 
3 46.97 McHugh, Matt 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
4 47.19 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
5 47.20 Le, Paul 23 MV MSA 12/19/2015 
6 47.23 Quinn, Austin 20 LE UN 12/4/2015 
7 47.41 Pinfold, Brett 20 WI UN 12/4/2015 
8 47.44 Sikatzki, Philipp 21 LE UN 11/20/2015 
9 47.52 Byrd, Austin 21 WI UN 12/4/2015 

10 47.75 Glover, Bob 20 IN UN 11/7/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 45.42 Kaliszak, Luke 20 SE UN 11/21/2015 
1 45.42 Dale, Taylor 20 GA UN 12/5/2015 
3 45.43 Blyzinskyj, Jack 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
4 45.46 Godsoe, Eugene 27 NC WOLF 12/19/2015 
5 46.00 Oslin, Connor 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
6 46.26 Schiellerup, Andreas 22 NC UN 11/20/2015 
7 46.33 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
8 46.51 Bonetti, Brock 20 GU UN 12/4/2015 
9 46.61 Rysemus, Logan 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 

10 46.66 Young, Ethan 17 GA CCAC 12/11/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 44.75 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 12/5/2015 
2 45.58 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
3 45.83 Taylor, Jake 23 UT UN 12/4/2015 
4 45.93 Pebley, Jacob 22 PC UN 12/5/2015 
5 46.37 Dobbs, Chatham 19 AZ UN 12/4/2015 
6 46.46 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 12/11/2015 
7 46.65 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
8 47.47 Dezwirek, Jeremie 22 PC UN 12/5/2015 
9 47.62 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 

10 47.75 Panferov, Anton 22 CA RIPT 11/7/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y BACK 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:41.94 Taylor, Michael 16 GA DYNA 12/12/2015 
2 1:42.18 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 12/12/2015 
3 1:42.33 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 12/12/2015 
4 1:42.77 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:43.02 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/21/2015 
6 1:43.15 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:43.38 Carr, Daniel 17 CO CMA 12/12/2015 
8 1:43.52 Young, Ethan 17 GA CCAC 12/12/2015 
9 1:43.86 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 12/6/2015 

10 1:44.13 Murray, Nathan 18 NC MAC 12/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:43.86 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 12/6/2015 
2 1:45.34 Dillinger, Thomas 18 CT UN 12/5/2015 
3 1:46.17 Beach, Clark 16 VA QSTS 12/12/2015 
4 1:46.42 Turk, Joe 17 NE PHX 12/12/2015 
5 1:46.57 Boratto, Alessandro 16 MA UDAC 12/12/2015 
6 1:46.77 Liu, Kevin 17 AM USCS 12/12/2015 
7 1:46.78 Arthur, Jason 18 NJ JFAC 12/13/2015 
8 1:46.85 Stewart, Coleman 17 MD NBAC 12/13/2015 
9 1:46.92 Montesi, John 17 CT CPAC 12/13/2015 

10 1:47.62 Fonder, Khalil 16 VA GATR 12/4/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:45.23 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ FAST 12/12/2015 
2 1:45.85 Hodge, Cooper 18 OH RAYS 12/12/2015 
3 1:45.96 Schaetzle, Griffin 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:46.71 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:46.71 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:46.83 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/6/2015 
7 1:47.52 Saulnier, Nick 18 IA IFLY 12/12/2015 
8 1:47.69 Marquardt, Matthew 18 OH MHSW 12/12/2015 
9 1:47.72 Knoch, Kade 15 OK KMS 12/12/2015 

10 1:47.90 Workman, Sean 18 OZ UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:41.94 Taylor, Michael 16 GA DYNA 12/12/2015 
2 1:43.52 Young, Ethan 17 GA CCAC 12/12/2015 
3 1:44.13 Murray, Nathan 18 NC MAC 12/12/2015 
4 1:44.46 Whiteman, Gus 18 ST UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:45.19 Shebat, John 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:45.54 Albiero, Nicolas 16 KY CARD 12/12/2015 
7 1:45.62 Cowand, Glen 17 GU KATY 12/12/2015 
8 1:45.80 Song An, Andy 17 FL BSS 12/12/2015 
9 1:46.02 Thames, Chris 17 GA MAAC 12/12/2015 

10 1:46.10 Stewart, Sam 18 SE UN 12/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:42.18 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 12/12/2015 
2 1:42.33 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 12/12/2015 
3 1:42.77 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:43.02 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/21/2015 
5 1:43.15 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:43.38 Carr, Daniel 17 CO CMA 12/12/2015 
7 1:46.09 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
8 1:46.67 Zarian, Michael 17 CO JH 12/12/2015 
9 1:46.92 Lujan, Matthew 18 AZ UN 12/5/2015 

10 1:47.16 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 12/12/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y BACK 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:38.35 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 12/6/2015 
2 1:38.86 Pebley, Jacob 22 PC UN 12/6/2015 
3 1:40.22 Stuart, Hennessey 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:40.30 Lehane, Sean 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:40.39 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:40.60 Taylor, Jake 23 UT UN 12/5/2015 
7 1:40.89 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:40.95 Loncar, Anton 19 OR UN 12/6/2015 
9 1:41.21 Dezwirek, Jeremie 22 PC UN 12/4/2015 

10 1:41.38 Dale, Taylor 20 GA UN 12/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:42.89 Wells, James 23 MR BAD 12/20/2015 
2 1:43.26 Conaton, Patrick 19 MR UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:43.35 Powell, Garrett 21 PV UN 12/6/2015 
4 1:43.50 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ UN 12/6/2015 
5 1:43.78 Carlson, David 21 MD UN 12/10/2015 
6 1:43.86 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 12/6/2015 
7 1:43.87 Harty, Ryan 19 NE UN 10/17/2015 
8 1:44.04 Manchester, Jack 20 NE UN 12/5/2015 
9 1:44.54 Proctor, Grant 20 MA UN 12/5/2015 

10 1:45.08 Kalisz, Connor 19 MD UN 10/24/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:42.47 Byrd, Austin 21 WI UN 12/5/2015 
2 1:43.41 Le, Paul 23 MV MSA 12/20/2015 
3 1:43.51 Quinn, Austin 20 LE UN 12/6/2015 
4 1:44.38 Pinfold, Brett 20 WI UN 12/5/2015 
5 1:44.49 McCarthy, Todd 19 WI UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:44.76 Sanders, Tristan 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
7 1:45.11 Appleby, Andrew 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:45.23 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ FAST 12/12/2015 
8 1:45.23 Walton, Alex 19 MV UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:45.70 Trace, Thomas 19 OH UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:40.22 Stuart, Hennessey 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:40.30 Lehane, Sean 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:40.39 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 12/5/2015 
4 1:40.89 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:41.38 Dale, Taylor 20 GA UN 12/6/2015 
6 1:41.50 Greene, Aaron 21 KY UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:41.66 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:41.82 Reid, Christopher 19 SE UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:41.85 Oslin, Connor 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:41.94 Taylor, Michael 16 GA DYNA 12/12/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:38.35 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 12/6/2015 
2 1:38.86 Pebley, Jacob 22 PC UN 12/6/2015 
3 1:40.60 Taylor, Jake 23 UT UN 12/5/2015 
4 1:40.95 Loncar, Anton 19 OR UN 12/6/2015 
5 1:41.21 Dezwirek, Jeremie 22 PC UN 12/4/2015 
6 1:42.05 Maudslien, Thane 20 AZ UN 12/5/2015 
7 1:42.18 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 12/12/2015 
8 1:42.33 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 12/12/2015 
9 1:42.77 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:42.88 Dobbs, Chatham 19 AZ UN 12/5/2015 
   
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y BREAST 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 51.75 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/18/2015 
2 52.56 Whitley, Reece 15 MA PCAC 12/11/2015 
3 53.15 Nowicki, Devon 18 MI UN 12/5/2015 
4 53.85 Babinet, Jeremy 18 PC PASA 12/11/2015 
5 53.99 Chan, Will 15 NC MAC 12/11/2015 
6 54.12 Bray, Chandler 17 IN ACST 12/11/2015 
7 54.13 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/11/2015 
8 54.29 Pastorek, Brennan 17 GA GCAT 12/11/2015 
9 54.31 McHugh, Colin 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 

10 54.37 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 52.56 Whitley, Reece 15 MA PCAC 12/11/2015 
2 54.31 McHugh, Colin 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 
3 54.71 Amdor, Wyatt 18 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
4 55.18 Otto, Matthew 16 MA DST 12/11/2015 
5 55.26 Dillinger, Thomas 18 CT UN 12/4/2015 
6 55.34 Rowe, Spencer 16 PV NCAP 12/11/2015 
7 55.71 Stevens, Noah 18 NI VICT 12/11/2015 
8 55.84 Tong, Eric 17 NJ XCEL 12/11/2015 
8 55.84 Hillis, Dillon 15 MR MAKO 12/6/2015 

10 56.04 Wu, Timothy 16 PV NCAP 12/11/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 51.75 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/18/2015 
2 53.15 Nowicki, Devon 18 MI UN 12/5/2015 
3 54.12 Bray, Chandler 17 IN ACST 12/11/2015 
4 54.13 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/11/2015 
5 54.37 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
6 54.68 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 12/4/2015 
7 54.77 Cope, Tommy 18 OH DR 12/11/2015 
8 55.58 Foster, Jake 15 OH RAYS 12/11/2015 
8 55.58 Vaughan, Charles 17 IN CSC 12/11/2015 

10 55.69 Bish, Blair 18 AR UN 10/23/2015 
10 55.69 Riley, Rex 17 LE LESD 12/11/2015 

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 53.99 Chan, Will 15 NC MAC 12/11/2015 
2 54.29 Pastorek, Brennan 17 GA GCAT 12/11/2015 
3 54.45 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG AZFL 12/11/2015 
4 54.79 Daugherty, James 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
5 55.09 Guarente, Marco 18 FG AZFL 12/11/2015 
5 55.09 Chang, Daniel 17 SE BSC 12/11/2015 
7 55.21 Barnum, Keefer 16 KY LAK 12/11/2015 
8 55.56 Cox, Derek 18 GA DYNA 12/11/2015 
9 55.75 Anya, Safa 18 ST UN 12/4/2015 

10 55.98 Yang, Jonathan 16 GA DYNA 12/11/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 53.85 Babinet, Jeremy 18 PC PASA 12/11/2015 
2 54.66 Sand, Carson 18 PC UN 12/5/2015 
3 55.11 Hovis, Mitch 16 PN KING 12/11/2015 
4 55.13 Hsing, Alec 17 CA AZOT 12/11/2015 
5 55.28 Anderson, Matt 18 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
6 55.32 Hicks, Caleb 18 CO RPDS 12/11/2015 
7 55.34 Roy, Daniel 15 IE SAS 12/18/2015 
8 55.37 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
9 55.42 Carr, Daniel 17 CO CMA 12/11/2015 

10 55.57 Xie, Jack 18 PC PEAK 12/11/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y BREAST 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 50.82 Miller, Cody 23 MR BAD 12/18/2015 
2 51.36 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/21/2015 
3 51.62 McHugh, Brendan 25 MA GPAC 12/18/2015 
4 51.75 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/18/2015 
5 51.88 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
6 51.99 Wilson, Andrew 22 ST UN 12/4/2015 
7 52.13 Kropp, Peter 19 CA UN 10/3/2015 
8 52.14 Duderstadt, Michael 21 SE UN 12/5/2015 
9 52.17 Schoeman, Roland 35 AZ PSC 12/18/2015 

10 52.37 Coombs, Jason 20 FL UN 12/5/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 50.82 Miller, Cody 23 MR BAD 12/18/2015 
2 51.62 McHugh, Brendan 25 MA GPAC 12/18/2015 
3 52.56 Whitley, Reece 15 MA PCAC 12/11/2015 
4 52.91 Alexandrov, Mike 30 MR NYAC 12/18/2015 
5 52.98 Brutkiewicz, Marlin 20 MD UN 12/10/2015 
6 54.31 McHugh, Colin 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 
7 54.34 Fiala, Brandon 20 PV UN 11/21/2015 
8 54.47 De Jong, Morgan 20 MD UN 12/10/2015 
9 54.71 Amdor, Wyatt 18 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 

10 54.76 Sanborn, Byron 20 NJ UN 12/5/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 51.75 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/18/2015 
2 53.15 Nowicki, Devon 18 MI UN 12/5/2015 
3 53.16 Mapel, Eddie 20 MV UN 11/21/2015 
4 53.51 Bish, Blair 19 AR UN 12/4/2015 
5 53.53 Kurz, Tanner 22 IN UN 11/7/2015 
6 53.87 Amaltdinov, Marat 21 IN UN 11/21/2015 
7 54.03 Groters, Jordy 19 MV UN 11/21/2015 
8 54.10 Lagieski, Michael 20 WI UN 12/4/2015 
9 54.12 Bray, Chandler 17 IN ACST 12/11/2015 

10 54.13 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/11/2015 
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 51.36 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/21/2015 
2 51.88 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 51.99 Wilson, Andrew 22 ST UN 12/4/2015 
4 52.14 Duderstadt, Michael 21 SE UN 12/5/2015 
5 52.37 Coombs, Jason 20 FL UN 12/5/2015 
6 52.43 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
7 52.63 Wich-Glasen, Nils 21 SC UN 11/20/2015 
8 52.77 Emslie, Craig 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
9 52.94 Hren, Derek 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 

10 52.98 Craig, Brad 26 SE UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 52.13 Kropp, Peter 19 CA UN 10/3/2015 
2 52.17 Schoeman, Roland 35 AZ PSC 12/18/2015 
3 53.25 Crosby, Gage 20 AZ UN 12/4/2015 
4 53.44 Klarskov, Morten 23 CA UN 12/4/2015 
5 53.58 Hoppe, Connor 20 PC UN 12/5/2015 
6 53.60 Cobleigh, Hunter 21 PC UN 12/5/2015 
7 53.65 Shcherbakov, Maksim 23 CC UN 12/18/2015 
8 53.80 El Kamash, Youssef 20 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
9 53.85 Babinet, Jeremy 18 PC PASA 12/11/2015 

10 53.93 Burton, Jack 19 UT UN 11/20/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

 
EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 

200 Y BREAST 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:53.66 Whitley, Reece 15 MA PCAC 12/12/2015 
2 1:55.91 Babinet, Jeremy 18 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
3 1:58.25 Vaughan, Charles 17 IN CSC 12/12/2015 
4 1:58.27 Otto, Matthew 16 MA DST 12/12/2015 
5 1:58.41 Storch, Casey 16 PV MACH 12/12/2015 
6 1:58.42 Anderson, Matt 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:58.46 Roy, Daniel 15 IE SAS 12/19/2015 
8 1:58.58 Nowicki, Devon 18 MI UN 12/6/2015 
9 1:58.66 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/12/2015 

10 1:58.82 Rowe, Spencer 16 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:53.66 Whitley, Reece 15 MA PCAC 12/12/2015 
2 1:58.27 Otto, Matthew 16 MA DST 12/12/2015 
3 1:58.41 Storch, Casey 16 PV MACH 12/12/2015 
4 1:58.82 Rowe, Spencer 16 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
5 1:59.12 McHugh, Colin 18 MA UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:59.40 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 12/12/2015 
7 1:59.60 Bornstein, Aj 15 CT RAC 12/12/2015 
8 1:59.88 Norton, Jared 17 VA CGBD 12/12/2015 
9 2:00.46 Gu, Kevin 16 MR COND 12/19/2015 

10 2:00.94 Wu, Timothy 16 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:58.25 Vaughan, Charles 17 IN CSC 12/12/2015 
2 1:58.58 Nowicki, Devon 18 MI UN 12/6/2015 
3 1:58.66 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/12/2015 
4 1:59.16 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:59.17 Cope, Tommy 18 OH DR 12/12/2015 
6 1:59.66 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/21/2015 
7 1:59.86 Bray, Chandler 17 IN ACST 12/12/2015 
8 2:00.48 Foster, Jake 15 OH RAYS 12/12/2015 
9 2:01.94 Wills, Chris 18 WI UN 12/5/2015 

10 2:02.40 Riley, Rex 17 LE LESD 12/12/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:58.85 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
2 1:58.93 Chan, Will 15 NC MAC 12/12/2015 
3 1:59.40 Chang, Daniel 17 SE BSC 12/12/2015 
4 1:59.74 Barnum, Keefer 16 KY LAK 12/12/2015 
5 2:00.73 Smith, Hudson 17 GU BBSC 12/12/2015 
6 2:00.76 Guarente, Marco 18 FG AZFL 12/12/2015 
7 2:00.90 Yang, Jonathan 16 GA DYNA 12/12/2015 
8 2:01.01 Long, Bryar 18 SE TNAQ 12/12/2015 
9 2:01.87 Dunphy, Matthew 18 SE UN 11/22/2015 

10 2:02.21 Wu, Stanley 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:55.91 Babinet, Jeremy 18 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
2 1:58.42 Anderson, Matt 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:58.46 Roy, Daniel 15 IE SAS 12/19/2015 
4 1:59.27 Sand, Carson 18 PC UN 12/6/2015 
5 1:59.64 Hsing, Alec 17 CA AZOT 12/12/2015 
6 1:59.86 Arvidsson, Karl 17 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
7 2:00.35 Dang, Ty 18 AZ GOLD 12/21/2015 
8 2:00.45 Monjay, Billy 18 CA UN 12/5/2015 
9 2:00.46 Olson, Tanner 16 CA CANY 12/6/2015 

10 2:00.57 Dang, Ethan 13 PN KING 12/19/2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

OPEN 
200 Y BREAST 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:49.74 Miller, Cody 23 MR BAD 12/19/2015 
2 1:51.75 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 12/6/2015 
3 1:52.46 McHugh, Brendan 25 MA GPAC 12/19/2015 
4 1:52.82 Licon, Will 21 ST UN 12/5/2015 
5 1:53.00 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:53.64 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:53.66 Whitley, Reece 15 MA PCAC 12/12/2015 
8 1:53.77 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:53.90 Wilson, Andrew 22 ST UN 12/5/2015 

10 1:54.61 Amaltdinov, Marat 21 IN UN 11/22/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:49.74 Miller, Cody 23 MR BAD 12/19/2015 
2 1:52.46 McHugh, Brendan 25 MA GPAC 12/19/2015 
3 1:53.66 Whitley, Reece 15 MA PCAC 12/12/2015 
4 1:56.00 Brutkiewicz, Marlin 20 MD UN 12/10/2015 
5 1:56.82 Alexandrov, Mike 30 MR NYAC 12/19/2015 
6 1:57.49 Fiala, Brandon 20 PV UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:58.27 Otto, Matthew 16 MA DST 12/12/2015 
8 1:58.34 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 11/6/2015 
9 1:58.41 Storch, Casey 16 PV MACH 12/12/2015 

10 1:58.75 McNamara, Shane 19 NE UN 12/5/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:54.61 Amaltdinov, Marat 21 IN UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:55.89 Mapel, Eddie 20 MV UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:57.70 Groters, Jordy 19 MV UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:58.25 Vaughan, Charles 17 IN CSC 12/12/2015 
5 1:58.58 Nowicki, Devon 18 MI UN 12/6/2015 
5 1:58.58 Morillas, Fernando 25 OK UN 12/5/2015 
7 1:58.66 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/12/2015 
8 1:58.88 Kurz, Tanner 22 IN UN 11/7/2015 
9 1:59.03 McHugh, Conner 20 MN UN 12/5/2015 

10 1:59.16 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:52.82 Licon, Will 21 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 1:53.00 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:53.64 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:53.77 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:53.90 Wilson, Andrew 22 ST UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:54.74 Wich-Glasen, Nils 21 SC UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:55.11 Castillo Luna, Mauro 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:56.96 D'Innocenzo, Nick 25 FL GSC 12/6/2015 
9 1:56.99 Thomas, Wes 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 

10 1:57.38 Duderstadt, Michael 21 SE UN 12/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:51.75 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 12/6/2015 
2 1:55.31 Crosby, Gage 20 AZ UN 12/5/2015 
3 1:55.66 Cobleigh, Hunter 21 PC UN 12/6/2015 
4 1:55.91 Babinet, Jeremy 18 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
5 1:56.28 Klarskov, Morten 23 CA UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:56.80 Burton, Jack 19 UT UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:56.95 Shcherbakov, Maksim 23 CC UN 12/19/2015 
8 1:57.12 Silverthorn, Nick 20 PC UN 12/6/2015 
9 1:57.60 Stumph, Steven 21 CA UN 12/5/2015 

10 1:57.84 Lorenz, Christian 20 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
 
 



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y FLY 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 45.46 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
2 46.23 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/11/2015 
3 46.25 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 12/11/2015 
4 46.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/19/2015 
5 46.79 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
6 47.20 McCloskey, Liam 18 SE UN 12/5/2015 
7 47.26 Xie, Jack 18 PC PEAK 12/11/2015 
8 47.28 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
9 47.33 Pigot, Zu 18 FG UN 10/10/2015 

10 47.62 Spektor, Ariel 16 FL BSS 12/11/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 47.28 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
2 47.88 Crossland, David 17 MA DST 12/11/2015 
3 47.95 Keblish, Bryce 18 CT UN 12/5/2015 
4 48.21 Thomas, Michael 18 MA UN 12/5/2015 
5 48.42 Brocato, Greg 18 MA CBST 12/11/2015 
6 48.49 Wilson, J Todd 17 MA LAC 12/11/2015 
7 48.68 Dematteo, Greg 18 NE BGSC 12/11/2015 
8 48.73 Pomajevich, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/11/2015 
9 48.76 Fonder, Khalil 16 VA GATR 12/5/2015 

10 48.83 Jones, James 18 PV NCAP 12/11/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 46.23 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/11/2015 
2 46.25 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 12/11/2015 
3 47.80 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
4 48.18 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 12/11/2015 
5 48.49 Miller, Mason 17 OH UN 11/21/2015 
6 48.54 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ FAST 12/11/2015 
7 48.57 Mankus, Luke 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
8 48.62 Carl, Spencer 17 MI WOSC 12/11/2015 
9 48.66 Sobolewski, Luke 16 OH CM 12/11/2015 

10 48.83 Bybee, Cody 16 OH DR 12/4/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 47.20 McCloskey, Liam 18 SE UN 12/5/2015 
2 47.33 Pigot, Zu 18 FG UN 10/10/2015 
3 47.62 Spektor, Ariel 16 FL BSS 12/11/2015 
4 47.75 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 12/11/2015 
5 47.87 Albiero, Nicolas 16 KY CARD 12/11/2015 
6 47.97 Macmillan, Will 17 NC NCAC 12/11/2015 
7 48.07 Tretyakov, Andrey 17 SE UN 12/4/2015 
8 48.08 LeVant, Jack 16 NT NTN 12/11/2015 
9 48.10 Lorys, Christian 18 GA DYNA 12/11/2015 

10 48.18 Lense, Noah 17 FL UN 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 45.46 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
2 46.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/19/2015 
3 46.79 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
4 47.26 Xie, Jack 18 PC PEAK 12/11/2015 
5 48.04 Staka, Chris 17 PC CAB 12/11/2015 
6 48.16 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 12/11/2015 
7 48.19 Thomas, Matthew 17 PC SCSC 12/11/2015 
7 48.19 Valente, Alex 18 CA UN 12/19/2015 
9 48.20 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 12/11/2015 

10 48.36 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/19/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y FLY 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 44.98 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 12/4/2015 
2 45.01 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 45.19 Ortiz, Miguel 24 MI CW 12/18/2015 
3 45.19 Conger, Jack 21 ST UN 12/4/2015 
5 45.46 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
6 45.66 Lynch, Justin 19 PC UN 12/5/2015 
7 45.80 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 12/5/2015 
8 46.10 Sansoucie, Andrew 21 MV UN 11/21/2015 
8 46.10 Clark, Pace 21 GA UN 12/5/2015 

10 46.23 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/11/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 47.18 Feigen, Jimmy 26 MR NYAC 12/18/2015 
2 47.28 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 12/11/2015 
3 47.33 Marsh, Andrew 21 NI UN 11/21/2015 
3 47.33 Park, Patrick 20 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
5 47.50 Yakubovich, Max 20 NE UN 12/4/2015 
6 47.71 McCullagh, Hayes 20 MD UN 12/10/2015 
7 47.88 Crossland, David 17 MA DST 12/11/2015 
8 47.90 Debaugh, Jonathan 22 MD UN 12/10/2015 
9 47.95 Keblish, Bryce 18 CT UN 12/5/2015 

10 47.99 Dudzinski, Ryan 19 AM UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 45.19 Ortiz, Miguel 24 MI CW 12/18/2015 
2 46.10 Sansoucie, Andrew 21 MV UN 11/21/2015 
3 46.23 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/11/2015 
4 46.25 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 12/11/2015 
5 46.81 McHugh, Matt 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
6 46.93 Sikatzki, Philipp 21 LE UN 11/21/2015 
7 47.71 Byrd, Austin 21 WI UN 12/4/2015 
8 47.72 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 11/1/2015 
9 47.80 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 

10 47.85 Plaschka, Justin 19 IN UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 44.98 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 12/4/2015 
2 45.01 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 45.19 Conger, Jack 21 ST UN 12/4/2015 
4 46.10 Clark, Pace 21 GA UN 12/5/2015 
5 46.24 Murray, John 21 ST UN 12/4/2015 
5 46.24 Glass, Will 20 ST UN 12/4/2015 
7 46.33 Ellis, Matt 21 ST UN 12/4/2015 
8 46.36 Coutinho, Pedro 21 KY UN 11/21/2015 
9 46.41 Rysemus, Logan 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 

10 46.44 Walsh, Brett 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 45.46 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ SAC 12/11/2015 
2 45.66 Lynch, Justin 19 PC UN 12/5/2015 
3 45.8 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 12/5/2015 
4 46.27 Porter, Andrew 22 AZ FORD 12/5/2015 
5 46.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/19/2015 
6 46.72 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 12/19/2015 
7 46.74 Smith, Giles 23 AZ PSC 11/22/2015 
8 46.79 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
9 46.93 Richmond, Renny 21 AZ UN 12/4/2015 

10 47.26 Xie, Jack 18 PC PEAK 12/11/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y FLY 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:44.23 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/20/2015 
2 1:44.31 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 12/12/2015 
3 1:44.64 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ GOLD 12/20/2015 
4 1:44.65 Pomajevich, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
5 1:44.95 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:45.16 Macmillan, Will 17 NC NCAC 12/12/2015 
7 1:45.64 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
8 1:45.73 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:45.79 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 12/6/2015 

10 1:45.81 Julian, Trenton 17 CA ROSE 12/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:44.65 Pomajevich, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
2 1:45.79 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 12/6/2015 
3 1:46.39 Thomas, Michael 18 MA UN 12/6/2015 
4 1:46.47 Dixon, David 16 VA NOVA 12/12/2015 
4 1:46.47 Lewis, Rory 18 PV UN 12/6/2015 
6 1:46.58 Schultz, Aaron 17 VA NOVA 12/12/2015 
7 1:46.83 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 12/6/2015 
8 1:46.94 Schubert, Ted 18 VA NOVA 12/12/2015 
9 1:47.02 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 12/20/2015 

10 1:47.05 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 12/12/2015 
       

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 1:44.31 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 12/12/2015 
2 1:45.73 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:46.96 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
4 1:47.17 Anderson, Bowen 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:47.59 Meyer, Brendan 18 OH CLPR 12/6/2015 
6 1:47.63 Carl, Spencer 17 MI WOSC 12/12/2015 
7 1:48.44 Plamondon, Aric 17 MI FLY 12/12/2015 
8 1:48.72 Salazar, Michael 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:49.11 Swardson, Gabe 18 IN TRAC 12/12/2015 

10 1:49.21 Dillmann, Alex 18 IL MAVS 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:45.16 Macmillan, Will 17 NC NCAC 12/12/2015 
2 1:46.35 Albiero, Nicolas 16 KY CARD 12/12/2015 
3 1:46.46 LeVant, Jack 16 NT NTN 12/12/2015 
4 1:46.93 Tenney, Mason 18 ST UN 12/5/2015 
5 1:47.32 Slaton, Micah 17 ST NTRO 12/12/2015 
6 1:47.50 Atmore, Blake 18 GA UN 12/6/2015 
7 1:47.57 Levreault-Lopez, Alarii 18 GA UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:47.78 McCloskey, Liam 18 SE UN 12/6/2015 
9 1:47.84 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:48.03 Harting, Zach 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:44.23 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/20/2015 
2 1:44.64 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ GOLD 12/20/2015 
3 1:44.95 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:45.64 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
5 1:45.81 Julian, Trenton 17 CA ROSE 12/12/2015 
6 1:45.84 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/20/2015 
7 1:47.34 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 12/12/2015 
8 1:47.35 Koustik, Andrew 16 CA NOVA 12/12/2015 
9 1:47.47 Ellery, Johnny 17 CA CANY 12/20/2015 

10 1:47.50 Takahashi, Ken 18 CA UN 12/6/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y FLY 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:40.48 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 1:40.66 Clark, Pace 21 GA UN 12/6/2015 
3 1:41.40 Conger, Jack 21 ST UN 12/5/2015 
4 1:42.08 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:42.61 McCurdy, Christian 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:42.70 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 12/6/2015 
7 1:42.79 Wright, Justin 19 CC UN 12/5/2015 
8 1:43.44 Litherland, Mick 20 GA UN 12/6/2015 
9 1:43.91 Glass, Will 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 

10 1:43.99 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 12/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:42.70 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 12/6/2015 
2 1:44.08 Debaugh, Jonathan 22 MD UN 12/10/2015 
3 1:44.65 Pomajevich, Sam 17 PV NCAP 12/12/2015 
4 1:44.72 Park, Patrick 20 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:45.72 Gomez, Jonathan 19 NJ SCAR 12/13/2015 
6 1:45.79 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 12/6/2015 
7 1:45.84 Southern, Ben 20 PV UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:46.05 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ UN 12/6/2015 
9 1:46.39 Thomas, Michael 18 MA UN 12/6/2015 

10 1:46.47 Lewis, Rory 18 PV UN 12/6/2015 
10 1:46.47 Dixon, David 16 VA NOVA 12/12/2015 

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 1:44.31 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 12/12/2015 
2 1:44.69 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 10/31/2015 
3 1:45.14 Graviss, Daniel 22 MV UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:45.73 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:46.00 Lim, Ching 19 OH UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:46.15 Tran, Harrison 20 WI UN 12/5/2015 
6 1:46.15 Wallace, Martin 21 MV UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:46.96 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
9 1:47.11 Irwin, Max 20 IN UN 10/30/2015 

10 1:47.17 Anderson, Bowen 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:40.48 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 
2 1:40.66 Clark, Pace 21 GA UN 12/6/2015 
3 1:41.40 Conger, Jack 21 ST UN 12/5/2015 
4 1:42.08 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:42.61 McCurdy, Christian 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:43.44 Litherland, Mick 20 GA UN 12/6/2015 
7 1:43.91 Glass, Will 20 ST UN 12/5/2015 
8 1:44.10 Mendes, Arthur 22 SE UN 12/6/2015 
9 1:44.11 Bentz, Gunnar 19 GA UN 12/6/2015 

10 1:44.16 Stewart, Ty 21 MS UN 12/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:42.79 Wright, Justin 19 CC UN 12/5/2015 
2 1:43.99 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 12/6/2015 
3 1:44.23 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 12/20/2015 
4 1:44.32 Umbach, Gray 21 PC UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:44.41 Mathews, Reed 21 CO UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:44.46 Lynch, Justin 19 PC UN 12/6/2015 
7 1:44.53 Bollier, Bobby 26 PC STAN 12/20/2015 
8 1:44.64 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ GOLD 12/20/2015 
9 1:44.92 Black, Connor 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:44.95 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y I.M. 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:42.77 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/10/2015 
2 1:46.53 Shebat, John 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
3 1:46.58 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/10/2015 
4 1:46.70 Xie, Jack 18 PC PEAK 12/10/2015 
5 1:46.72 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/10/2015 
5 1:46.72 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 12/5/2015 
7 1:46.82 Chang, Daniel 17 SE BSC 12/10/2015 
8 1:46.95 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
9 1:47.02 Thomas, Michael 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 

10 1:47.20 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ FAST 12/10/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:47.02 Thomas, Michael 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 
2 1:47.95 Whitley, Reece 15 MA PCAC 12/13/2015 
3 1:48.18 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 
4 1:48.43 Keblish, Bryce 18 CT UN 12/4/2015 
5 1:48.49 Martin, Alexander 18 NJ XCEL 12/10/2015 
6 1:48.64 Arthur, Jason 18 NJ JFAC 12/11/2015 
7 1:49.07 Crossland, David 17 MA DST 12/10/2015 
8 1:49.26 Myburgh, Keith 16 VA GATR 12/18/2015 
9 1:49.27 Jensen, Michael 18 MA UN 12/19/2015 

10 1:49.29 Schultz, Aaron 17 VA NOVA 12/10/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:42.77 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/10/2015 
2 1:46.72 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/10/2015 
2 1:46.72 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 12/5/2015 
4 1:47.20 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ FAST 12/10/2015 
5 1:48.06 Cope, Tommy 18 OH DR 12/5/2015 
6 1:48.11 Vaughan, Charles 17 IN CSC 12/10/2015 
7 1:48.22 Hodge, Cooper 18 OH RAYS 12/10/2015 
8 1:48.68 Loy, Andrew 17 IL RED 12/10/2015 
9 1:48.98 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/19/2015 

10 1:49.84 Poon, Brian 18 MN UN 10/30/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:46.53 Shebat, John 18 ST UN 12/3/2015 
2 1:46.58 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/10/2015 
3 1:46.82 Chang, Daniel 17 SE BSC 12/10/2015 
4 1:47.35 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/19/2015 
5 1:47.84 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 12/10/2015 
6 1:48.08 Smith, Jack 18 NC UN 11/19/2015 
7 1:48.45 Stewart, Sam 18 SE UN 12/4/2015 
8 1:48.49 Pastorek, Brennan 17 GA GCAT 12/10/2015 
9 1:48.55 Sanders, Grant 18 FL UN 12/3/2015 

10 1:48.90 Ress, Justin 18 NC UN 10/24/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:46.70 Xie, Jack 18 PC PEAK 12/10/2015 
2 1:46.95 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
3 1:47.33 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 12/20/2015 
4 1:47.62 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 12/10/2015 
5 1:47.75 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
6 1:47.80 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 12/10/2015 
7 1:47.84 Takahashi, Ken 18 CA UN 12/4/2015 
8 1:47.86 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
9 1:47.87 Babinet, Jeremy 18 PC PASA 12/10/2015 

10 1:48.05 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 12/19/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y I.M. 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:42.77 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/10/2015 
2 1:43.13 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 12/4/2015 
3 1:43.26 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 12/3/2015 
4 1:43.28 Bentz, Gunnar 19 GA UN 12/4/2015 
5 1:43.50 Taylor, Jake 23 UT UN 12/3/2015 
6 1:43.57 Stewart, Ty 21 MS UN 12/4/2015 
7 1:43.72 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 12/4/2015 
8 1:43.80 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 12/4/2015 
9 1:44.07 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:44.27 Townsend, Darian 31 AZ YWSF 12/19/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:43.80 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 12/4/2015 
2 1:46.33 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ UN 12/4/2015 
3 1:47.00 Fiala, Brandon 20 PV UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:47.01 D'Alessandro, Teo 21 NJ UN 12/4/2015 
5 1:47.02 Thomas, Michael 18 MA UN 12/4/2015 
6 1:47.16 Hussein, Mohamed 24 NE BGSC 12/19/2015 
7 1:47.41 Lebed, Alex 19 MA UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:47.62 Rice, Mack 21 AM UN 12/4/2015 
9 1:47.75 Bureau, Lucas 21 VA UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:47.78 Lierley, Zachary 21 AM UN 12/4/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:42.77 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 12/10/2015 
2 1:45.40 Lim, Ching 19 OH UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:45.86 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 10/31/2015 
4 1:46.07 White, Evan 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
5 1:46.21 Mapel, Eddie 20 MV UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:46.40 Pinfold, Brett 20 WI UN 12/3/2015 
7 1:46.72 Montague, Jacob 17 MI GPG 12/10/2015 
7 1:46.72 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 12/5/2015 
7 1:46.72 Le, Paul 23 MV MSA 12/19/2015 

10 1:47.20 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ FAST 12/10/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:43.26 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 12/3/2015 
2 1:43.28 Bentz, Gunnar 19 GA UN 12/4/2015 
3 1:43.57 Stewart, Ty 21 MS UN 12/4/2015 
4 1:44.07 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:44.33 Litherland, Jay 20 GA UN 12/4/2015 
6 1:44.77 Patching, Joe 21 SE UN 12/4/2015 
7 1:44.85 Licon, Will 21 ST UN 12/3/2015 
8 1:44.95 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:45.07 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/6/2015 

10 1:45.10 Duderstadt, Michael 21 SE UN 12/4/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:43.13 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 12/4/2015 
2 1:43.50 Taylor, Jake 23 UT UN 12/3/2015 
3 1:43.72 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 12/4/2015 
4 1:44.27 Townsend, Darian 31 AZ YWSF 12/19/2015 
5 1:45.11 Klarskov, Morten 23 CA UN 12/3/2015 
6 1:45.31 Pebley, Jacob 22 PC UN 12/4/2015 
7 1:45.37 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:45.42 Maudslien, Thane 20 AZ UN 12/3/2015 
9 1:45.80 Umbach, Gray 21 PC UN 11/19/2015 

10 1:45.81 DeVine, Abrahm 19 PN UN 11/19/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
400 Y I.M. 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 3:44.30 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/11/2015 
2 3:47.65 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 12/11/2015 
3 3:47.67 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 12/4/2015 
4 3:49.19 Stewart, Sam 18 SE UN 12/5/2015 
5 3:49.34 Zarian, Michael 17 CO JH 12/11/2015 
6 3:49.52 Takahashi, Ken 18 CA UN 12/5/2015 
7 3:49.87 Storch, Casey 16 PV MACH 12/11/2015 
8 3:49.92 Jones, Jarrett 18 NE CCSC 12/11/2015 
9 3:49.97 Cope, Tommy 18 OH DR 12/11/2015 

10 3:50.49 Foulke, Keegan 17 CO JH 12/11/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 3:47.65 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 12/11/2015 
2 3:49.87 Storch, Casey 16 PV MACH 12/11/2015 
3 3:49.92 Jones, Jarrett 18 NE CCSC 12/11/2015 
4 3:50.55 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 12/18/2015 
5 3:51.25 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 12/5/2015 
6 3:52.38 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 12/5/2015 
7 3:52.55 Myburgh, Keith 16 VA GATR 12/19/2015 
8 3:52.93 Schubert, Ted 18 VA NOVA 12/11/2015 
9 3:53.13 Smith, Christopher 17 NJ RBY 12/12/2015 

10 3:53.50 Cudahy, Dylan 17 PV MACH 12/11/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 3:47.67 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 12/4/2015 
2 3:49.97 Cope, Tommy 18 OH DR 12/11/2015 
3 3:51.69 Hodge, Cooper 18 OH RAYS 12/11/2015 
4 3:51.91 Knowles, Eric 16 OH DR 12/4/2015 
5 3:52.29 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 12/11/2015 
6 3:55.01 House, Grant 17 OH CY 11/20/2015 
7 3:55.36 Milinovich, Michael 17 IL ACAD 12/4/2015 
8 3:55.50 Perera, Nicholas 16 OH CM 12/11/2015 
9 3:55.88 Poon, Brian 18 MN UN 12/5/2015 

10 3:55.93 Orringer, Matthew 18 MI UN 12/5/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 3:44.30 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/11/2015 
2 3:49.19 Stewart, Sam 18 SE UN 12/5/2015 
3 3:51.31 Sanders, Grant 18 FL UN 12/4/2015 
4 3:51.66 Tenney, Mason 18 ST UN 12/4/2015 
5 3:52.27 Cancel, Miguel 16 FG GRSC 12/11/2015 
6 3:52.99 Forde, Clayton 18 KY LAK 12/11/2015 
7 3:53.23 Murray, Nathan 18 NC MAC 12/11/2015 
8 3:53.44 Durmer, Jeffrey 16 GA DYNA 12/11/2015 
9 3:53.56 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 

10 3:53.59 Chang, Daniel 17 SE BSC 12/11/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 3:49.34 Zarian, Michael 17 CO JH 12/11/2015 
2 3:49.52 Takahashi, Ken 18 CA UN 12/5/2015 
3 3:50.49 Foulke, Keegan 17 CO JH 12/11/2015 
4 3:50.57 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 12/11/2015 
5 3:50.90 Grimes, Carter 17 CA SAND 12/11/2015 
6 3:51.40 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
7 3:52.21 Yang, Jay 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
8 3:52.46 Julian, Trenton 17 CA ROSE 12/11/2015 
9 3:53.33 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 12/5/2015 

10 3:54.01 Tran, Daniel 18 CA UN 12/4/2015 

 
OPEN 

400 Y I.M. 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 3:38.68 Litherland, Jay 20 GA UN 12/5/2015 
2 3:39.61 Bentz, Gunnar 19 GA UN 12/5/2015 
3 3:39.94 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 12/5/2015 
4 3:41.70 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
5 3:42.77 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 12/5/2015 
6 3:43.97 Patching, Joe 21 SE UN 12/5/2015 
7 3:44.24 Roberts, Jonathan 20 ST UN 12/4/2015 
8 3:44.30 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/11/2015 
9 3:44.31 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 

10 3:44.48 Thorne, Nick 20 OR UN 12/4/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 3:42.77 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 12/5/2015 
2 3:45.90 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ UN 12/5/2015 
3 3:46.91 Lierley, Zachary 21 AM UN 12/5/2015 
4 3:47.65 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 12/11/2015 
5 3:47.70 Flynn, Brandon 21 MA UN 11/21/2015 
6 3:49.38 Green, Connor 19 NE UN 12/5/2015 
7 3:49.60 Gomez, Jonathan 19 NJ SCAR 12/12/2015 
8 3:49.87 Storch, Casey 16 PV MACH 12/11/2015 
9 3:49.92 Jones, Jarrett 18 NE CCSC 12/11/2015 

10 3:50.26 Harty, Ryan 19 NE UN 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 3:46.46 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI MICH 12/6/2015 
2 3:47.67 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 12/4/2015 
3 3:48.28 Graviss, Daniel 22 MV UN 11/21/2015 
4 3:49.97 Cope, Tommy 18 OH DR 12/11/2015 
5 3:50.25 Anderson, Josh 21 WI UN 12/4/2015 
6 3:51.53 Moen, Matt 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
7 3:51.69 Hodge, Cooper 18 OH RAYS 12/11/2015 
8 3:51.91 Knowles, Eric 16 OH DR 12/4/2015 
9 3:52.05 Mitrovic, Jovan 24 OH UN 11/21/2015 

10 3:52.29 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 12/11/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 3:38.68 Litherland, Jay 20 GA UN 12/5/2015 
2 3:39.61 Bentz, Gunnar 19 GA UN 12/5/2015 
3 3:41.70 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
4 3:43.97 Patching, Joe 21 SE UN 12/5/2015 
5 3:44.24 Roberts, Jonathan 20 ST UN 12/4/2015 
6 3:44.30 Grieshop, Sean 17 ST NTRO 12/11/2015 
7 3:44.31 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
8 3:44.93 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 12/4/2015 
9 3:45.13 Martens, John 21 ST UN 12/4/2015 

10 3:45.17 Licon, Will 21 ST UN 12/4/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 3:39.94 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 12/5/2015 
2 3:44.48 Thorne, Nick 20 OR UN 12/4/2015 
3 3:45.50 DeVine, Abrahm 19 PN UN 11/20/2015 
4 3:46.75 Williamson, Max 21 PC UN 11/20/2015 
5 3:48.16 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
6 3:48.94 Ogren, Curtis 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
7 3:49.34 Zarian, Michael 17 CO JH 12/11/2015 
8 3:49.52 Takahashi, Ken 18 CA UN 12/5/2015 
9 3:50.49 Foulke, Keegan 17 CO JH 12/11/2015 

10 3:50.57 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 12/11/2015 
 


